IAS 27   2016 1 1
IAS 36   2014 1 1
IAS 39

 2014 1 1

IFRIC 21   2014 1 1
1

2  2014 7 1

IFRS 2 2014 7 1
IFRS 3 IFRS 13
2014 7 1

3  IFRS 5 2016 1 1
2016 1 1

- 98 -

4  2016 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

 (2)

IFRS 9

12

 2.  IAS 36

IASB IFRS 13 IAS 36

IAS 36

- 99 -

 3.  2010-2012
2010-2012 IFRS 2 IFRS

3 IFRS 8
IFRS 13 IFRS 13

IAS 24

 4.  2011-2013

2011-2013 IFRS 3 IFRS 13 IAS 40

 5.  IAS 16 IAS 38

IAS 16

IAS 38

 (1)

 (2)

 6.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15
IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15
 (1)
 (2)
 (3)
 (4)
 (5)

IFRS 15

 7.  2012-2014
2012-2014 IFRS 5

IFRS 7 IAS 19 IAS 34
IAS 19

- 100 -

( )

IFRSs
( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

 1.

- 101 -

 2.

( )

( )

 1.

 (1)

A.

- 102 -

B.

C.

D.

3

 (2)

- 103 -

A.
B.
C.

- 104 -

 (3)

 2.

 3.

 (1)

 (2)

( )

( )

- 105 -

( )

( )

 1.

 2.

 3.

 (1)
 (2)
 (3)

100 1 1
100 1 1

100 1 1

101 11 9 10102515061

 (1)

- 106 -

30
15

 (2)

 (3)

102 1 1 101 12 31

- 107 -

 4.

 5.

 6.

( )

( )

 1.

 2.

 3.

( )

- 108 -

( )

 1.
10%

 2.

 3.

( )

 1.

 (1)
 (2)

- 109 -

 (3)
 (4)
 (5)

 2.

( )

( )

- 110 -

( )

( )
 1.

 2.

- 111 -

( )
103 102 12 31

9,068 17,481

( )

( )

( )

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 30,208   $ 29,814
   2,048,771   2,038,926

   299,324   399,454

3

   164,850   244,690

   $ 2,543,153   $ 2,712,884

  103 12 31   102 12 31
  0.39%~3.40%  0.39%~2.80%
  0.63%  0.61%~0.62%

  103 12 31   102 12 31
   $ 117,231   $ 115,472

   773   123
   (  1,927 )   (  1,278 )

   $ 116,077   $ 114,317

- 112 -

  103 12 31   102 12 31
   $ 659,700   $ 606,074

   95,252   69,339
   (  32,348 )   (  27,464 )

   $ 722,604   $ 647,949

   $ 29,956   $ 27,015
   1,457   17,239

   -   10,464
   (  455 )   (  13,772 )

   $ 30,958   $ 40,946
( )

( )

( )

( )

102 1 1   $ 29,961   $ 18,244   $ 48,205
   5,336   -   5,336

   -   (  11,027 )   (  11,027 )
102 12 31   $ 35,297   $ 7,217   $ 42,514

103 1 1   $ 35,297   $ 7,217   $ 42,514

   -   617   617
   (  110 )   -   (  110 )
   (  8,291 )   -   (  8,291 )

103 12 31   $ 26,896   $ 7,834   $ 34,730
( )

103 12 31
773 95,252 1,457 773

25,759 364

- 113 -

102 12 31
123 69,339 17,239 123

21,489 13,685

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 1,495,790   $ 1,293,577

   202,022   168,821

  $ 1,697,812   $ 1,462,398

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 1,836,365   $ 1,913,061
   -   10,764

   498,090   300,400
   354,251   204,155

   591,619   496,225
   (  550,000 )   (  450,000 )

   $ 2,730,325   $ 2,474,605
( )

  103 12 31   102 12 31
   $ 1,150,000   $ 900,000

   $ 30,000   $ 10,000
   $ 3,000   $ -

  1.250%~4.240%  1.75%~3.625%
  0.882%~2.381%  0.879%~2.381%

( )
( )

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 401,549   $ 325,082

- 114 -

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 1,585,492   $ 1,540,992

   20,200   17,200

   (  46,788 )   (  46,398 )
   $ 1,558,904   $ 1,511,794

  103 12 31   102 12 31

  0.39%~3.60%  0.39%~3.00%
  0.70%~0.75%  0.75%

102 1 1   $ 3,546,746   $ 400,812   $ 10,058   $ 3,957,616

   -   -   19,803   19,803
   15,089   14,987   -   30,076

102 12 31   $ 3,561,835   $ 415,799   $ 29,861   $ 4,007,495

102 1 1   $ -   $ 144,470   $ -   $ 144,470
   -   13,748   -   13,748

   -   1,851   -   1,851
102 12 31   $ -   $ 160,069   $ -   $ 160,069

102 12 31   $ 3,561,835   $ 255,730   $ 29,861   $ 3,847,426

103 1 1   $ 3,561,835   $ 415,799   $ 29,861   $ 4,007,495

   -   624   14,624   15,248
   (  538,389 )   -   -   (  538,389 )

   16,765   6,162   -   22,927
   -   44,485   (  44,485 )   -

103 12 31   $ 3,040,211   $ 467,070   $ -   $ 3,507,281

103 1 1   $ -   $ 160,069   $ -   $ 160,069
   -   14,145   -   14,145

   -   3,291   -   3,291
103 12 31   $ -   $ 177,505   $ -   $ 177,505

103 12 31   $ 3,040,211   $ 289,565   $ -   $ 3,329,776

- 115 -

55 60

103 102 12 31
5,996,949 6,153,360

99 5 21

35% 65%
50,000

50,000
103 12

27 104 1 27 -
538,389 101

103 102 12 31
594,680 533,276

150,625
101 4 18

30,476 32,000 103 12 31

102 1 1   $ 301,660   $ 158,820   $ 22,458   $ 7,896   $ 3,940   $ -   $ 494,774

   -   -   3,693   233   620   -   4,546
   -   -   (  2,953 )   -   (  485 )   -   (  3,438 )

   (  15,089 )   (  14,987 )   -   -   -   -   (  30,076 )
102 12 31   $ 286,571   $ 143,833   $ 23,198   $ 8,129   $ 4,075   $ -   $ 465,806

102 1 1   $ -   $ 70,551   $ 10,682   $ 5,636   $ 1,759   $ -   $ 88,628

   -   5,591   4,004   1,077   764   -   11,436
   -   -   (  2,953 )   -   (  485 )   -   (  3,438 )

   -   (  1,851 )   -   -   -   -   (  1,851 )
102 12 31   $ -   $ 74,291   $ 11,733   $ 6,713   $ 2,038   $ -   $ 94,775

102 12 31   $ 286,571   $ 69,542   $ 11,465   $ 1,416   $ 2,037   $ -   $ 371,031

103 1 1   $ 286,571   $ 143,833   $ 23,198   $ 8,129   $ 4,075   $ -   $ 465,806

   -   6,090   3,413   2,814   2,151   1,138   15,606
   -   -   (  3,584 )   (  5,959 )   (  629 )   -   (  10,172 )

   (  16,765 )   (  6,162 )   -   -   -   -   (  22,927 )
103 12 31   $ 269,806   $ 143,761   $ 23,027   $ 4,984   $ 5,597   $ 1,138   $ 448,313

103 1 1   $ -   $ 74,291   $ 11,733   $ 6,713   $ 2,038   $ -   $ 94,775

   -   4,432   4,381   706   893   136   10,548
   -   -   (  3,584 )   (  5,893 )   (  461 )   -   (  9,938 )

   -   (  3,291 )   -   -   -   -   (  3,291 )
103 12 31   $ -   $ 75,432   $ 12,530   $ 1,526   $ 2,470   $ 136   $ 92,094

103 12 31   $ 269,806   $ 68,329   $ 10,497   $ 3,458   $ 3,127   $ 1,002   $ 356,219

- 116 -

   30 35 55

  15 20
  8 10 15
  10

  3 6
  3 5

  4 8
  4

  103 12 31   102 12 31

   $ 550,000   $ 548,500
   23,559   20,537

   70,010   60,995
   $ 643,569   $ 630,032

( )

103 102 12 31
550,000 548,500

( ) 103 102 12 31

  103 12 31   102 12 31
   $ 20,200   $ 17,200

   3,359   3,337
   $ 23,559   $ 20,537

( )

6%

( )

6
2%

2

- 117 -

  103 12 31   102 12 31
   1.875%  1.875%

  2.00%  2.00%
  2.00%  2.00%

  103   102
   $ 2,641   $ 3,897

   2,146   2,072